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9 May 2025 

 
 

2025 Annual General Meeting – Results of Meeting 

 
Next Science Limited (ASX:NXS) (“Next Science” or “the Company”) advises that the 

results of the 2025 Annual General Meeting held today are set out in the attached report. 

All resolutions were passed by the requisite majority and determined by way of a poll. 

These results are provided in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA(2) 

of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). 

 

Approved and authorised for release by the Chair 
 

 

Media & Investor Enquiries 

Françoise Dixon 
Phone:  +61 412 292 977 
Email:  fdixon@nextscience.com 
 

 
 
About Next Science 
Next Science is a medical technology company headquartered in Sydney, Australia, with a 
research and development centre in Florida, USA. Established in 2012, the company’s primary 
focus is on the development and continued commercialisation of its proprietary XBIO™ 
technology to reduce the impact of biofilm-based infections in human health. XBIO™ is a 
unique, non-toxic technology with proven efficacy in eradicating both biofilm-based and free-
floating bacteria.  Next Science owns 100% of the patent protected intellectual property 
relating to its XBIO™ technology. For further information visit:  www.nextscience.com 
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Disclosure of Proxy Votes
Next Science Limited
Annual General Meeting

Friday, 09 May 2025

 

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

Automic
GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001

P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world)
F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

1 REMUNERATION REPORT P 143,673,571
136,815,105

95.23%

6,819,806

4.75%
186,266

38,660

0.03%

136,932,679

94.85%

7,431,865

5.15%
186,266 -

2 ELECTION OF AILEEN STOCKBURGER P 145,211,095
143,454,231

98.79%

1,600,874

1.10%
82,862

155,990

0.11%

145,945,165

98.92%

1,600,874

1.09%
94,921 Carried
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