# **NEXT SCIENCE®**

**ASX ANNOUNCEMENT / MEDIA RELEASE** 

9 May 2025

## 2025 Annual General Meeting - Results of Meeting

**Next Science Limited** (ASX:NXS) ("Next Science" or "the Company") advises that the results of the 2025 Annual General Meeting held today are set out in the attached report. All resolutions were passed by the requisite majority and determined by way of a poll.

These results are provided in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA(2) of the *Corporations Act* 2001 (Cth).

#### Approved and authorised for release by the Chair

### Media & Investor Enquiries

Françoise Dixon

Phone: +61 412 292 977

Email: fdixon@nextscience.com

#### **About Next Science**

Next Science is a medical technology company headquartered in Sydney, Australia, with a research and development centre in Florida, USA. Established in 2012, the company's primary focus is on the development and continued commercialisation of its proprietary XBIO™ technology to reduce the impact of biofilm-based infections in human health. XBIO™ is a unique, non-toxic technology with proven efficacy in eradicating both biofilm-based and free-floating bacteria. Next Science owns 100% of the patent protected intellectual property relating to its XBIO™ technology. For further information visit: www.nextscience.com

# **Disclosure of Proxy Votes**

**Next Science Limited** 

Annual General Meeting Friday, 09 May 2025



GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001 P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world) F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

				Proxy Votes				Poll Results (if applicable)			Results
Resolutio	n	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	OUTCOME
REMUNER	RATION REPORT	Р	143,673,571	136,815,105 95.23%	6,819,806 4.75%	186,266	38,660 0.03%	136,932,679 94.85%	7,431,865 5.15%	186,266	-
2 ELECTION	N OF AILEEN STOCKBURGER	Р	145,211,095	143,454,231 98.79%	1,600,874 1.10%	82,862	155,990 0.11%	145,945,165 98.92%	1,600,874 1.09%	94,921	Carried